
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT FORT POTAL

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
MATENGA DAWA FRANCIS   COURT ROOM :: DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0051-2025

Taxation
Application

MUSINGUZI
JOSHUA T/A
JOSHUA
MUSINGUZI
ASSOCIATED
ADVOCATES VS
STEVEN
MUGENYI

APPLICANT'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
PLEADINGS

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0048-2025

Taxation
Application

MUHUMUZA
DAVID VS
AKUGIZIBWE
LAWRENCE

APPLICANT'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0049-2025

Taxation
Application

YOFESI SAUSI
VS MUHINDO
MIKAYIRI

APPLICANT'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0047-2025

Taxation
Application

MUKONJO
WILLY VS
KAZOOBA JACK

DEFENDANT'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0044-2025

Taxation
Application

CONSTANSIO
KABASONGORA
BALINDA VS
KABAROLE
DISTRICT LAND
BOARD &
ANOR

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

6.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0042-2025

Taxation
Application

MWESIGE
PATRICK & 2
ORS VS
NYAKANA
MOSES

PLAINTIIFF'S BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

7.  10:00 HCT-01-CV-TA-
0050-2025

Taxation
Application

KAAHWA,
KAFUUZI & CO.
ADVOCATES VS
HOFOKAM LTD

ADVOCATES/CLIENT BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER
PLEADINGS

 
WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA
VINCENT   COURT ROOM :: COURT ROOM 1

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-CS-
0008-2025

Civil Suits HOFOKAM
LIMITED VS

DECLARATION, ORDER, DAMAGES, INTEREST
& COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's

UNDER
HEARING



BWIRUKA
RICHARD & 2
ORS

case

 
THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA
VINCENT   COURT ROOM :: COURT ROOM 1

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-CS-
0018-2023 Civil Suits

APIPAWE
GOLUS & 12
OTHERS. VS
NTOROKO
DISTRICT
LOCAL
GOVERNMENT.

DECLARATION ORDERS, ESTOPLE
ORDRES,ORDER TO REINSTATE THE
PLTFFS,SPECIAL,GENERAL,PUNITIVE,INTEREST
&

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-CS-
0032-2024 Civil Suits

TUMWINE
ANGELLA VS
KYENJOJO
DISTRICT
LOCAL
GOVERNMENT

1. A DECLARATION THAT THE DEFENDANT IS
IN BREACH OF CONTRACTUAL AND
STATUTORY OBLIGATIONS. 2. AN OR

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA
VINCENT   COURT ROOM :: COURT ROOM 1

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-CV-CS-
0032-2025 Civil Suits

KUSEMERERWA
SAUL VS
MPANGA
GROWER'S TEA
FACTORY LTD

PAYMENT OF THE LIQUIDATED SUM OF
72050000 & COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT FORT POTAL

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026
BEFORE:: HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA VINCENT   COURT ROOM ::

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-FD-DC-0002-2025 Divorce
Causes

JOHN
BYAMUGISHA VS
ANNA
MUSINGUZI

DECREE NISI,
DISTRIBUTION OF
MATRIMONIAL HOME
& COSTS

Hearing -
petitioner's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT FORT POTAL

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
DEPUTY REGISTRAR MATENGA DAWA
FRANCIS  

COURT ROOM ::
ASSISTANT
REGISTRAR
CHAMBERS

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-TA-0041-2025 Taxation
Application

BAGUMA STEPHEN
VS YOSUM
ISIKWIZE

APPLICANT'S BILL
OF COSTS Taxation UNDER

HEARING

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-TA-0040-2025 Taxation
Application

MOUNTAINS OF
THE MOON
UNIIVERSITY VS
FLORENCE ANNET
GAMUKAMA

APPLICANT'S BILL
OF COSTS Taxation UNDER

PLEADINGS

 

3.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-TA-0038-2025 Taxation
Application

BIRUNGI AGATHA
VS BANK OF
AFRICA UGANDA
LTD & ANOR

1ST DEFENDANT'S
BILL OF COSTS Taxation UNDER

HEARING

 

4.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-TA-0039-2025 Taxation
Application

CHINA RAILWAY
SEVENTH GROUP
LTD VS
EMMANUEL
TINKASIMIRE &
ANOR

RESPONDENT'S BILL
OF COSTS Taxation UNDER

HEARING

 

BEFORE:: HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA VINCENT  

COURT ROOM ::
ASSISTANT
REGISTRAR
CHAMBERS

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-CS-0056-2025 Civil Suits

KATUMBURA
MOSES( EXECUTOR
OF THE ESTATE OF
THE ESTATE OF THE
LATE MUTUNZI
YOWANA) VS
KIBIITO TOWN
COUNCIL

DECLARATION OF
OWNERSHIP,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
EVICTION ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES, COSTS.

Summons
for
directions

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 
WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA VINCENT   COURT ROOM ::
COURT ROOM 1

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-CS-0070-2023 Civil Suits MUGUME PETER (
SUING THROUGH
HIS HOLDER OF

DECLARATION,
ORDER FOR
CANCELLATION OF

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE POWERS OF
ATTORNEY
MUTEGEKI
GEOFFREY JEFF) VS
GARELNABI SARAH
AKIIKI & 2 ORS

CERTIFICATE OF
TITLE, PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-CS-0008-2024 Civil Suits

MUTOORO YOSAM
MANI & ANOR VS
MONDAY PAUL & 3
ORS

DECLARATION,
ORDER,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
DAMAGES & COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: HON. MR JUSTICE WAGONA VINCENT   COURT ROOM ::
COURT ROOM 1

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-CS-0042-2024 Civil Suits

CHRISTOPHER
MUSANA KIHIKA &
ORS VS JUSTINE
KASOYA KACWERE
& ORS

ORDERS & COSTS
Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-LD-CS-0016-2021 Civil Suits

KIIZA ACROBERT
MOSES VS
UGANDA
NATIONAL ROADS
AUTHORITY

DECLARATION THAT
DEFEDANTS
DESTROYED THE
PLAINTIFF
PROPERTY,
TRESPASS,
COMPENSATION OF
550,000,000/

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT FORT POTAL

EXECUTION AND BAILIFFS REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: DEPUTY REGISTRAR MATENGA DAWA FRANCIS   COURT
ROOM ::

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim
Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 HCT-01-EXD-EMA-0075-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

BIIRA NAUME & ANOR
VS KABASARA BIIRA
FAITH

APPLICATION
FOR
EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 HCT-01-EXD-EMA-0079-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

KAKYOMYA FARM & TEA
ESTATES LTD VS
ATTORNEY GENERAL &
ANOR

APPLICATION
FOR
EXECUTION

Taxation UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 HCT-01-EXD-EMA-0077-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

MURAMIA TRADING
COMPANY LTD VS
ABANYA RWENZORI
MOUNTAINEERING
ASSOCIATION & 2 ORS

APPLICATION
FOR
EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

UNDER
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 HCT-01-EXD-EMA-0076-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

THE REGISTERED
TRUSTEES OF
FORTPORTAL CATHOLIC
DIOCESE VS WEKESA
DAVID

APPLICATION
FOR
EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

UNDER
HEARING

 


